KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of PART TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (SANSKRIT) on Rs.
18000-41500/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN MALAPPURAM DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 31/2024/SSll|

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 614/2021

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of PART TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER
(SANSKRIT) on Rs.18000-41500/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN MALAPPURAM DISTRICT, interviewed and
found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect

from 08/01/2024

Rank Sl.
No.

1 6

2 39
3 17
4 16
5 21
6 10
7 24
8 11
9 22
10 47
11 27
12 45
1 29
2 2

3 37
4 36
5 25

ARUNIMA YV J

KEERTHANA P

SHYNI E

SRUTHIM M

SAKHINI K U

PAVITHRA VISHNU N

HEMA A

SOWBHAGYA P

SWATHI KRISHNA K

RENJINI TY

PREETHA B

MUHAMMED SHEMEEM P

REKHA P H

S1IJI' M RAJAN

REKHA MP

SHIMNA PK

SARANYAO S

VIPIN KV

Main List

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

Scheduled Caste

28/08/1997

20/12/1993

05/03/1997

04/10/1998

29/04/1991

20/05/1991

23/07/1993

15/04/1996

02/04/1998

12/05/1985

30/05/1988

23/03/1995

25/05/1989

30/05/1993

15/10/1981

10/05/1991

24/04/1994

05/04/1994

V-THATTAN

THIYYA

THIYYA

THIYYA

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

M-MUSLIM

EZHUVA

EZHAVA

THIYYA

THIYYA

THIYYA

SC-VETTUVAN
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Rank Sl.
No.

2 18
3 8

1 49
2 3

3 33
4 26
5 48
1 40
2 1

3 42
1 4

2 51
3 35
4 46
5 5

1 7

2 30
3 19
4 50
1 13
1 32

SIMLA K

NIVEDITHAO P

HAFSATH NADUKKANDY

FASEELA NERUTICHALIL

HASEENA KM

FASHINA N A

HARIS KK

RAKHI R K

BINCY S

MELBIN RAJM R

RAJINA KM

LATHIKA B

ATHIRA CHANDRAN P

CHITHRA S

ROJITHAP R

SREEDIVYATP

KAVITHAV R

SREYA AP

RASMI P

Scheduled Tribe
Nil

Muslim

Latin Catholics/A.l

Viswakarma

SIUC Nadar
Nil

30/05/1991

23/04/1988

17/04/1987

04/04/1984

30/03/1988

11/11/1992

16/05/1987

25/06/1997

11/05/1999

12/04/1995

27/05/1986

18/03/1995

31/05/1992

04/11/1983

05/02/1995

08/10/1989

30/05/1980

15/10/1996

02/02/1992

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

AKHILAP B

AISWARYA CHANDRAN KV

Dheevara

SC-PARAVAN

SC-KANAKKAN

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

LC

LC

LC

OBC-MANIYANI

OBC-

CHETTY/CHETTIES

OBC-SALIYAS

OBC-VELAAR

OBC-
EZHUTHACHAN

V-VISWAKARMA

V-Viswakarma

V-THATTAN

V-KARUVAN

16/04/1995 SCCC-SAMBAVAR

23/09/1994

D-MUKAYA
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Rank Sl.
________ No.
2 44
3 14
4 15
5 41
1 31
2 23
3 9

4 43

Name DOB Commy Remarks
WITHRACA 50508 DMukkovan
REKHA I P 31/05/1986 D-MUKKUVAN
HARITHA T 04/04/1993 D-MUKKUVAN
SARITHA A 08/04/1985 D-MUKAYA
Hindu Nadar
Nil

Economically Weaker Section

SARATH K 20/04/1990 FORWARD SUB SP
CASTE (EWS)
SARASWATHIK R 05/10/1999 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
ANJALI MOHANAN 30/12/1989 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
ATHIRA BALAKRISHNAN C B 28/01/1998 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Low Vision / Blindness

Nil

Deaf & Hard of Hearing
Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy etc.
Nil

Autism, Intellectual Disability, etc and Multiple Disability
Nil



No.31/2024/SSIII 4 PART TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (SANSKRIT)

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new ranked list after the expiry of a minimumperiod
of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for
appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates
includedin the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellationwill have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :- The entries put in column (9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their
Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their application should intimate the fact to the District Officer,
Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Malappuram within one month from the Date of publication of
theRanked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information
regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (3) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit
anapplication in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, Malappuram. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request
forrelinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the
Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format
should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation
andoffice seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in
the General conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested
copyof an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the
Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the
finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered
only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

Note: (4) Since a Common Online test with Common candidates was conducted to this Post, the mark awarded to the
candidates included in the Ranked List and mark of test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be
published only after the publication of entire Ranked List (including NCA Noatification) which will be finalized on the
basis of the comon test.

Note: (5) Candidates who wish to obtain a print out of their Answer sheets relating to this selection shall submit online
application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission,
www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five) via e-payment
mode available in the portal. A period of 30 (Thirty) days time to apply for print out of answer sheet will be allowed to
candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission.
Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once
to a candidate .

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled
Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram
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Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



