## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

# Ranked List for the post of PART TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (SANSKRIT) on Rs. 18000-41500/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN MALAPPURAM DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 31/2024/SSIII Cat. No. : 614/2021

#### **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of PART TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (SANSKRIT) on Rs.18000-41500/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN MALAPPURAM DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 08/01/2024

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks		
<u>Main List</u>							
1	6	ARUNIMA V J	28/08/1997	V-THATTAN			
2	39	KEERTHANA P	20/12/1993	THIYYA			
3	17	SHYNI E	05/03/1997	THIYYA			
4	16	SRUTHI M M	04/10/1998				
5	21	SAKHINI K U	29/04/1991	THIYYA			
6	10	PAVITHRA VISHNU N	20/05/1991				
7	24	HEMA A	23/07/1993				
8	11	SOWBHAGYA P	15/04/1996	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)			
9	22	SWATHI KRISHNA K	02/04/1998				
10	47	RENJINI T Y	12/05/1985				
11	27	PREETHA B	30/05/1988	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)			
12	45	MUHAMMED SHEMEEM P	23/03/1995	M-MUSLIM			
		Supplementary List					
		<u>Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava</u>					
1	29	REKHA P H	25/05/1989	EZHUVA			
2	2	SIJI M RAJAN	30/05/1993	EZHAVA			
3	37	REKHA MP	15/10/1981	THIYYA			
4	36	SHIMNA PK	10/05/1991	THIYYA			
5	25	SARANYA O S	24/04/1994	THIYYA			
		Scheduled Caste					
1	34	VIPIN K V	05/04/1994	SC-VETTUVAN			

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks			
2	18	SIMLA K	30/05/1991	SC-PARAVAN				
3	8	NIVEDITHA O P	23/04/1988	SC-KANAKKAN				
		Scheduled Tribe	<u>)</u>					
		Nil						
<u>Muslim</u>								
1	49	HAFSATH NADUKKANDY	17/04/1987	M-MAPPILA				
2	3	FASEELA NERUTICHALIL	04/04/1984	M-MAPPILA				
3	33	HASEENA K M	30/03/1988	M-MAPPILA				
4	26	FASHINA N A	11/11/1992	M-MUSLIM				
5	48	HARIS K K	16/05/1987	M-MAPPILA				
		Latin Catholics/A	<u>.l</u>					
1	40	RAKHI R K	25/06/1997	LC				
2	1	BINCY S	11/05/1999	LC				
3	42	MELBIN RAJ M R	12/04/1995	LC				
		<u>OBC</u>						
1	4	RAJINA K M	27/05/1986	OBC-MANIYANI				
2	51	LATHIKA B	18/03/1995	OBC- CHETTY/CHETTIES				
3	35	ATHIRA CHANDRAN P	31/05/1992	OBC-SALIYAS				
4	46	CHITHRA S	04/11/1983	OBC-VELAAR				
5	5	ROJITHA P R	05/02/1995	OBC- EZHUTHACHAN				
		<u>Viswakarma</u>						
1	7	SREEDIVYA T P	08/10/1989	V-VISWAKARMA				
2	30	KAVITHA V R	30/05/1980	V-Viswakarma				
3	19	SREYA AP	15/10/1996	V-THATTAN				
4	50	RASMI P	02/02/1992	V-KARUVAN				
		SIUC Nadar Nil						
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity								
1	13	AKHILA P B	16/04/1995	SCCC-SAMBAVAR				
		<u>Dheevara</u>						
1	32	AISWARYA CHANDRAN K V	23/09/1994	D-MUKAYA				

Ran		l. lo.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
2	44	4	AJITHRA C A	25/05/1986	D-MUKKUVAN		
3	14	4	REKHA I P	31/05/1986	D-MUKKUVAN		
4	15	5	HARITHA T	04/04/1993	D-MUKKUVAN		
5	4	1	SARITHA A	08/04/1985	D-MUKAYA		
			<u>Hindu Nadar</u>				
			Nil				
	Economically Weaker Section						
1	3.	1	SARATH K	20/04/1990	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	SP	
2	23	3	SARASWATHI K R	05/10/1999	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)		
3	9		ANJALI MOHANAN	30/12/1989	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)		
4	43	3	ATHIRA BALAKRISHNAN C B	28/01/1998	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)		

## **List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation**

## **Low Vision / Blindness**

Nil

## **Deaf & Hard of Hearing**

Nil

## **Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy,etc.**

Nil

Autism, Intellectual Disability, etc and Multiple Disability

Nil

NOTE (1):- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new ranked list after the expiry of a minimumperiod of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :- The entries put in column (9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their application should intimate the fact to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Malappuram within one month from the Date of publication of theRanked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (3) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit anapplication in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Malappuram. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request forrelinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation andoffice seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

Note: (4) Since a Common Online test with Common candidates was conducted to this Post, the mark awarded to the candidates included in the Ranked List and mark of test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked List (including NCA Notification) which will be finalized on the basis of the comon test.

Note: (5) Candidates who wish to obtain a print out of their Answer sheets relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 30 (Thirty) days time to apply for print out of answer sheet will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate .

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer